Dc t No.: SDF 08-7 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 08-05) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) PATENTS ONLY POSA/REV/05 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joel R. Studin Name: Scarguard Labs, LLC. Address: 15 Barstow Road ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): November 18, 2008 City: Great Neck Merger ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: NY Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ZIP: 11021 Country: USA Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other Yes ☑ No. Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ☒ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/273,311 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Stuart D. Frenkel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Registration No.: 29500 Address: 3975 University Drive ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card Suite 330 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed City: Fairfax ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) State/Prov.: Virginia 8. Payment Information Country: USA ZIP: 22030 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 703-246-9641 **Expiration Date** Fax Number: 703-246-9646 b. Deposit Account Number 502156 Email Address: sfrenkel@sdfpat.com Authorized User Name Stuart D. Frenkel 9. Signature: /Stuart D. Frenkel/ November 18, 2008 Date Signature Stuart D. Frenkel Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021872 FRAME: 0637

Assignment of Rights in Invi	ntion Docket No. SDF 08-7	
(Sole inventor; single assignce, without with	Filing Date (if known)	
Application Number (if known)		
	Residence of Inventor	
Inventor		\
1. R. Studin	8 Hen Hawk Road Great Neck, NY 11024	
	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign	nee
Assignee	Transfer Road	
arguard Labs, LLC.	Great Neck, NY 11021	
Composition and Method for 7, seemen		zerica:
Composition and Method for procession and Method for process (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I as And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% united therefore	m making application for Lesters Patent in the United States of Antivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the I trivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the I r to the above-identified Assignae, and whereas said Assignee is de	
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I as And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% und and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and the control of the entire right, title and interest in the san	m making application for Lesters Patent in the United States of Am livided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the I r to the above-identified Assigner, and whereas said Assigner is de te;	verica; Invention estrous v Lotturs
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I and And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% unit and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the (\$\frac{1.00}{1.00}\), and other good and valuable I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% unit continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, a foreign thereto, which may be granted for said lave benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assign.	m making application for Lesters Potent in the United States of Antivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the I to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is detected as a said application, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged; and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and in and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the said applications and in and to applications for patents or securing of patents in the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the filling of applications for patents or securing as patents in the filling of applications for patents or securing as patents in the filling of applications.	lollars division countri and oth the Unit
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I a. And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% und and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% und continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, a foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inve benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to States and countries forcign thereto, unto said Assignees And I hereby authorize and request the Di States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee to	m making application for Lesters Potent in the United States of Antivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the I to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is detected as a said application, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged; and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and in and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the said applications and in and to applications for patents or securing of patents in the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the filling of applications for patents or securing as patents in the filling of applications for patents or securing as patents in the filling of applications.	division tountri and oth the Unit sald Unit of Assign
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I at And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% und and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san (8 1.00), and other good and valuable I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% a continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, a foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions according or to accrue to me with respect to States and countries forcign thereto, unto said Assigness and countries forcign thereto, unto said Assigness and I hereby authorize and request the Distances Letters Putent to said Assignes, as assignes or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may modifications, and improvements in said Invention	m making application for Lesters Potent in the United States of Antivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the I reto the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is design of a consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and in and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention in the filling of applications for patents or securing af patents in the filling of applications for patents or securing affine in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue in the whole right, title and interest thereto;	division tountri and oth the Unit sald Unit of Assign

Assignment of Rights in Inve (Sole inventor; single assignee; without wit	ention pess or notarization)	Dacket No. SDF 08-7
(Sole inventor; strigte assigned;	TK65	dence of Inventor
ef. R. Studin	8 Hen Hawk Road Great Neck, NY 11024	
Assignee Carguard Labs, LLC.	Residence or Princ' 15 Barstow Road Great Neck, NY 11021	Ipal Place of Business of Assignee
And I further agree to sign and properly execu		or tor upplication for foreign patents,
And I further agree to sign and properly executor for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in- reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for	-part of said application for par r my aforesaid Invention, as the	e Assignce thereof shall horeafter require
end prepare at its own expense. Executed this 18 day of November	P. in the year 2008	(Signature of Inventor)
end prepare at its own expense. Executed this 18 day of November	P. in the year 2008	
reissues of any Letters Laters	P. in the year 2008	
ecissues of any Letters I atom and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 18 day of November	e in the year 2008	

RECORDED: 11/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021872 FRAME: 0639